

NORTH MAIN STREET STP (DBL-5242(009)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$250,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GROGE REED /MODESTO		GARCIA PAVING /FRESNO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,300	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	36,970	SY	\$ 0.65	\$ 24,030.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 27,357.80
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	3,400	TN	\$ 35.25	\$ 119,850.00	\$ 43.55	\$ 148,070.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	26	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	550	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,512.50
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	15	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
9	DETAIL 10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,710	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,313.00
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,450	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,997.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,997.50
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,460	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	84	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 41,580.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 220,118.50		\$ 256,670.80

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	6,150	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 16,297.50
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 15,375.00		\$ 16,297.50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	3,772	SF	\$ 3.05	\$ 11,504.60	\$ 3.54	\$ 13,352.88
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 11,504.60		\$ 13,352.88
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 246,998.10		\$ 286,321.18

NORTH MAIN STREET STP (DBL-5242(009)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$250,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				AC GENERAL ENGR /SACRAMENTO		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION /WATSONVILLE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,300	SY	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	36,970	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 25,879.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 25,879.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	3,400	TN	\$ 41.50	\$ 141,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 136,000.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	26	EA	\$ 249.00	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 276.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	550	SF	\$ 2.98	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	15	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00
9	DETAIL 10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,710	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,467.20	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,698.50
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,450	LF	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,215.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,270.00
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,460	LF	\$ 1.09	\$ 1,591.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,606.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	84	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 259,557.10		\$ 257,548.50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	6,150	SF	\$ 2.87	\$ 17,650.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 26,137.50
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 17,650.50		\$ 26,137.50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	3,772	SF	\$ 2.87	\$ 10,825.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,544.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 10,825.64		\$ 7,544.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 288,033.24		\$ 291,230.00

NORTH MAIN STREET STP (DBL-5242(009)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$250,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION /STOCKTON		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION /STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,300	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	36,970	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 25,879.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 27,727.50
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	3,400	TN	\$ 39.50	\$ 134,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 142,800.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	26	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	550	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	15	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
9	DETAIL 10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,710	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,698.50
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,450	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,270.00
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,460	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,606.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	84	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 47,040.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 263,513.00	\$ 274,127.00	\$ 274,127.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	6,150	SF	\$ 2.80	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,750.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 17,220.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	3,772	SF	\$ 3.90	\$ 14,710.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,860.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 14,710.80	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 18,860.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 295,443.80	\$ 323,737.00	\$ 323,737.00

NORTH MAIN STREET STP (DBL-5242(009)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$250,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DSS COMPANY /STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,300	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	36,970	SY	\$ 0.80	\$ 29,576.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	3,400	TN	\$ 44.00	\$ 149,600.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	26	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	550	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	15	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00
9	DETAIL 10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,710	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,313.00
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,450	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,270.00
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,460	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,606.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	84	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 44,940.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 306,550.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	6,150	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,525.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 21,525.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	3,772	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,974.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 16,974.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 345,049.00